A New PEG GC Column with
Improved Inertness Reliability and
Column Lifetime
Agilent J&W DB-WAX Ultra Inert Polyethylene
Glycol Column
Competitive Comparison
Authors
Ngoc-A Dang and Allen K. Vickers

performance, the DB-WAX UI is a confi dent choice to obtain the most sensitive,
reproducible, and reliable analytical results.
Table 4. Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert ordering guide.
Various inner diameters, lengths, and fi lm thickness
are available.
Part number Description
121-7022UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 20 m, 0.18 mm, 0.18 μm
121-7023UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 20 m, 0.18 mm, 0.30 μm
122-7012UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 15 m, 0.25 mm, 0.25 μm
122-7032UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 30 m, 0.25 mm, 0.25 μm
122-7033UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 30 m, 0.25 mm, 0.50 μm
122-7062UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 60 m, 0.25 mm, 0.25 μm
122-7063UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 60 m, 0.25 mm, 0.50 μm
123-7012UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 15 m, 0.32 mm, 0.25 μm
123-7032UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 30 m, 0.32 mm, 0.25 μm
123-7033UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 30 m, 0.32 mm, 0.50 μm
123-7062UI Agilent DB-WAX Ultra Inert 60 m, 0.32 mm, 0.25 μm